
G R E G  A B B O T ?  

February 6,2007 

Mr. Asem Eltiar 
Assistant City Attomey 
Arlington Police Department 
P.O. Box 1065 
Arlington, Texas 76004-1065 

Re: Request for a copy of report number 0521301 11 

Dear Mr. Eltiar: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 273396. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have detemlined that 
your request does not present anovel or conlplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandun1 opinion. You claim that the submitted infomlation may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the submitted information. 
Hoxvever, you must release the basic infonnation pursuant to section 552.108(c), except for 
an arrestee's social security number if any, which is confidential under section 552.147 of 
the Govennnent Code. 

For more infonnation on the cited exception, as well as infom~ation on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infonllation contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at wvw.oag.state.tx.Lis. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted doculnents 

cc: Keinnenda Henry 
6706 Cl~arlotte Coi~rt 
Arlingion, Texas 76002 
(u lo enclosures) 


